



February 19, 2026
321 ARDR

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**CRR 66 of 2026
CRAN 1 of 2026**

In Re : Tapas Sarkar @ Tapash Sarkar
Adv. Arnab Saha,
Adv. Md. Shoaib Akhtar,
Adv. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty,
Adv. Ujjwal Luksom,
... Petitioner.
...for the petitioner.
..for the o.p. no.2.
...for the State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the dispute between the parties has been amicably settled and the defacto complainant does not intend to proceed with the matter any further.

Learned counsel for the State is requested to take necessary steps for recording the statement of the defacto complainant under Section 183 of the BNSS with regard to the amicable settlement arrived at between the parties.

The matter be placed before the next available circuit Bench.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)