



2026:CHC-JP:71

AD 33
March 20, 2026
Ct. 6
SG

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Criminal Miscellaneous Jurisdiction

CRR 66 of 2026
CRAN 1 of 2026

Mr. Arnab Saha
... for the petitioners

Mr. A.S. Chakraborty
... for the State

Md. S. Akhtar
... for the OP No.2

Heard learned counsels for the petitioners and the
opposite party No.2.

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to produce
the case diary.

On such prayer, list this matter under the heading "To
Be Mentioned" on 24.03. 2026.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)