



2026:CHC-JP:71

AD 2  
March 24, 2026  
Ct. 6  
ssi

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri  
Appellate Side

CRR 66 of 2026  
CRAN 1 of 2026

Mr. Arnab Saha  
... for the petitioners

Mr. Aditi Shankar Chakraborty, Ld. APP  
Mr. Ujjwal Luksom  
...for the State

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the State, the  
hearing of the case is adjourned for the day.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**